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Undergraduate School                          

November, 2023 
Kwansei Gakuin University 

 
AY2024 Class and Event Schedule for Undergraduate School 

 
April 1 (Mon), 2 (Tue)         Entrance Ceremony for Spring Enrollment 
April 3 (Wed) - 6 (Sat)          Course Registration Instruction 
April 8 (Mon)                        First Day of Spring Semester and 1st Quarter 
April 29 (Mon, National Holiday)     Regular Class Day 
May 31 (Fri)              Last Day of 1st Quarter (*1) 
May 28 (Tue)           First Day of 2nd Quarter (*2) 
July 15 (Mon, National Holiday)   Regular Class Day 
July 16 (Tue)    Make-up Class and Exam Day for Spring 

Semester (for Tuesday classes) 
July 17 (Wed)             Make-up Class and Exam Day for Spring 

Semester (for Wednesday classes) 
July 18 (Thu)             Make-up Class and Exam Day for Spring 

Semester (for Thursday classes) 
July 19 (Fri)             Last Day of Spring Semester and 2nd Quarter (*3) 
July 22 (Mon)    Make-up Class and Exam Day for Spring 

Semester (for Monday classes) 
July 23 (Tue)    Make-up Class and Exam Day for Spring 

Semester (for Friday classes) 
July 24 (Wed) - July 31 (Wed)       Spring Final and Mid-term Examination Days 
August 1 (Thu)                   Optional Extra Day for Spring Final and 

Mid-term Examination 
August 6 (Tue), 7 (Wed)        Make-up Examination Days 
August 8 (Thu) - September 19 (Thu) Summer Holiday 
September 17 (Tue)                    Graduation Ceremony for Spring Graduation 
September 18 (Wed)                Entrance Ceremony for Fall Enrollment 
September 20 (Fri)                  First Day of Fall Semester and 3rd Quarter  
October 14 (Mon, National Holiday)   Regular Class Day 
November 4 (Mon, National Holiday) Regular Class Day 
November 11 (Mon)          Last Day of 3rd Quarter (*4) 
November 8 (Fri)           First Day of 4th Quarter (*5) 
December 21(Sat) Make-up Class and Exam Day for Fall Semester 

(for Friday classes) 
December 23 (Mon)          Last Day of Class Before Winter Break 
December 24 (Tue) - January 5 (Sun)   Winter Break  
January 6 (Mon)                     First Day of Class after Winter Break  
January 9 (Thu)    Last Day of Fall Semester and 4th Quarter (*6) 
January 10 (Fri) Make-up Class and Exam Day for Fall Semester 

(for Monday classes) 
January 14 (Tue)                  No Classes Held (*7) 
January 15 (Wed)                     Make-up Class and Exam Day for Fall Semester 

(for Wednesday classes) 
January 16 (Thu) Make-up Class and Exam Day for Fall Semester 

(for Thursday classes) 
January 17 (Fri) Make-up Class and Exam Day for Fall Semester 

(for Tuesday classes) 
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January 20 (Mon) - January 27 (Mon)   Fall Final Examination Days 
January 28 (Tue)              Optional Extra Day for Fall Final Examination 
February 10 (Mon), 12 (Wed), 13 (Thu)  Make-up Examination Days  

(including the optional extra days) 
February 14 (Fri) - March 31 (Mon) Spring Holiday 
March 17 (Mon), 18 (Tue) Graduation Ceremony for Fall Graduation 
March 19 (Wed)                 Optional Extra Day for Graduation Ceremony for 

Fall Graduation 
 
(*1) Tuesday classes wil l end on May 21, Wednesday c lasses wil l end on May 22, Thursday classes will end on May 23.  
(*2) Monday c lasses wil l start on June 3, Friday classes wil l start on June 7. 
(*3) Tuesday classes wil l end on July 9, Wednesday c lasses wil l end on July 10, Thursday classes will end on July 11. 
(*4) Friday classes will end on November 1.  
(*5) Monday c lasses wil l start on November 18.  
(*6) Friday classes will end on December 20.  
(*7) No c lasses wil l be held considering students attending Coming-of-Age Ceremony held in distance places on January 13 (Mon). 

 

■Dates of the university festival: Oct. 19(Sat) and 20 (Sun) at Kobe Sanda Campus, Nov. 2(Sat) and 3 (Sun) at Uegahara 

Campus, Nov. 9 (Sat) and 10 (Sun) at Seiwa Campus. 

 

■Request for Supervision of Regular and Mid-term Examinations 

  We have been requesting part-time lecturers to supervise the examinations since 2009, and we would like to ask for their 

continued cooperation in 2024. The person in charge of each faculty will contact you for further details. 


